Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 12 Ill. Reg. 6975, effective April 1, 1988, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency repealer adopted at 12 Ill. Reg. 10191, effective June 10, 1988, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 13 Ill. Reg. 3330, effective March 6, 1989; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 11438, effective July 6, 1992; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 3115, effective February 22, 1994; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 11532, effective August 1, 1997; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 5761, effective April 4, 2002; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 2244, effective February 1, 2005; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 20661, effective December 7, 2005; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 8455, effective May 22, 2012; recodified to Sections 2510.101 through 2510.170 of 80 Ill. Adm. Code 2510 (Office of the Comptroller) pursuant to P.A. 102-291, at 46 Ill. Reg. 14711.
